
RUSSIAN ENERGY FORUM 
‘Energy of the Urals’, ‘Electrical Engineering. Cable’ Specialized Exhibitions 

OCTOBER 1-3, 2025 / UFA 2025 
 

Program Draft dated September 4, 2025 

The program shows local time. 

BUSINESS PROGRAM TIMING 
OCTOBER 1, WEDNESDAY 

Venue: 9.00- 
9.30 

9.30- 
10.00 

10.00- 
10.30 

10.30- 
11.00 

11.00- 
11.30 

11.30- 
12.00 

12.00- 
12.30 

12.30- 
13.00 

13.00- 
13.30 

13.30- 
14.00 

14.00- 
14.30 

14.30- 
15.00 

15.00- 
15.30 

15.30- 
16.00 

16.00- 
16.30 

16.30- 
17.00 

17.00- 
17.30 

17.30- 
18.00 

Floor 1 
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Forum Opening Ceremony. 
New Production Start-up. 

Tour of the Exhibition 

             

 
 

 
Congress Hall 

(300 seats) 

    

 
‘THE FUTURE OF RUSSIAN 
ENERGY:  

NEW CHALLENGES 
AND SOLUTIONS’ 

PLENARY MEETING 
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 ‘Electricity Distribution Networks: Extrapolation of 
Digital Solutions from Megacities to Small Cities’ 

Section 
Organizers: Bashkirenergo, 

Bashkir Electric Grid Company Group 

Target Group: Representatives of Companies involved in Digitalization and 
Modernization of Power Grids, Municipal Services, Developers of Solutions for 

Distribution Networks 

    

 

 
Conference Hall 1 

(65 seats) 

   

 
‘Legal Barriers to the Introduction of AI in the 

Russian Energy Sector: 
from Regulatory Contradictions to Practical 

Solutions’ Section 
Organizer: Ufa Employer Association 

‘Key Changes in the Legislation on Electric Power 
Industry in 2025’ Section 

Organizer: Energy Sales Company of 
Bashkortostan 

Target Group: Company Heads and Specialists, Representatives of 
Government Agencies and Regulators, Experts and Analysts in the 

Electric Power Industry 
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‘Outdoor Lighting of Settlements: Modern 
Solutions and Technologies’ 

Section 
Organizer: Ministry of Housing of the Republic 

of Bashkortostan 
 

Target Group: Designers, Engineers, Architects; Heads of State and 
Municipal Services, Public Utilities, Manufacturers and Suppliers of Outdoor 

Lighting Equipment, Experts in Urban Development and Energy Saving 

 
 

 
Conference Hall 2 

(100 seats) 

  

Issues of Electrical Equipment Production 
Localization Section Organizer: Ufa State 

Petroleum Technological University 

Target Group: Heads of Energy and Mechanical Engineering 
Enterprises, Experts in Industrial Policy and Import Substitution, 

Engineers and Technical Specialists of Manufacturing Companies 

‘Import Substitution for 
Domestic Energy: Opportunities, 

Developments, Prospects’ 
Section 

Organizer: Bashkir Generating Company 

Target Group: Heads and Specialists of Energy and Mechanical 
Engineering Enterprises, Engineers and Technical Experts, 

Representatives of Government Bodies, Researchers and Solution 
Developers, Design Organizations 

 

‘Successful Models of Integration of 
Education and Business: Mechanisms for 
Training Personnel for the Energy Sector’ 

Section Organizers: Bashkirenergo, Bashkir Electric Grid 

Company Group 

Target Group: Heads of Enterprises, Rectors, Employees of 
Universities and Vocational Schools, Experts in the Field of 

Personnel Provision and Planning 

 

 
Main Stage 
(65 seats) 

      ‘Digital Boiler Houses’ Section Organizer: 
Water Supply and Disposal National 

Association 

Target Group: Specialists and Managers of Housing and Communal Services 
Enterprises, Power Engineers interested in Progressive Heating Systems to 

Improve the Reliability of Boiler Houses 

‘Formation of a Central Platform for Interaction 
between Participants in the Energy and Housing and 

Communal Services Sector of the Region: 
Present and Future’ Section 

Organizer: United Information-Computing 
Center of the Republic of Bashkortostan 

 

 
Interactive Case Zone 

(65 seats) 

        
ELECTRICIAN’S 

DAY 
Workshop Session: 
First Aid Treatment 
Organizer: Personnel 

Training Center 

 
 

ELECTRICIAN’S DAY 
Workshop Session: 

Aluminium Alloy 2.0 Organizer: 

Aluminium Association, 
Moskabelmet Companies Group 

 
Award Ceremony for the Winners of the 

Scientific and Technical Competition to Solve 
Current Problems in Thermal Energy 

Organizer: Bashkir Generating Company 

B2B Meeting Point 
         

POWER ENGINEER’S DAY 
Business Meetings of Exhibition Participants with 

Chief Power Engineers of Enterprises 

     

 
COMPETITION 

SITE 

Floor 1 

‘ELECTROMASTER OF THE URALS’ COMPETITION: DAY ONE 

10.30-11.00 Practical Stage: Installation of Switchboard and Group Electrical Network for Professionals’ Room 11.00-11.30 Theoretical 

Stage: Questions on Safe Operation of Electrical Installations for Professionals 

11.30-12.00 Practical Stage: Installation of Switchboard and Group Electrical Network for Juniors' Room 12.00-12.30 Theoretical 
Stage: Questions on Safe Operation of Electrical Installations for Juniors 

 
Floor 1 

JOB EXCHANGE 
Organizers: Ministry of Labor, Social Protection, and Family of the Republic of Bashkortostan, Employment Center of the Republic of Bashkortostan 



2 OCTOBER, THURSDAY 
Venue: 9.00- 

9.30 
9.30- 
10.00 

10.00- 
10.30 

10.30- 
11.00 

11.00- 
11.30 

11.30- 
12.00 

12.00- 
12.30 

12.30- 
13.00 

13.00- 
13.30 

13.30- 
14.00 

14.00- 
14.30 

14.30- 
15.00 

15.00- 
15.30 

15.30- 
16.00 

16.00- 
16.30 

16.30- 
17.00 

17.00- 
17.30 

17.30- 
18.00 

 
 
 
 

Congress Hall 
(300 seats) 

  
 

‘Energy of the Future’ International Conference 

Organizer: Motors of the Future Advanced Engineering School of the Ufa University of 
Science and Technology   Support: Bashkirenergo, Bashkir Generating Company 

 
Target Group: Energy Scientists and Researchers, Engineers and Technicians, Representatives of Organizations involved in Energy Policy and 

Sustainable Development, Young Professionals, 

Sustainable Development Experts 

 ‘Law Enforcement Practice of Decree No. 
2464 of the Government of the Russian 
Federation - Problems and Solutions’ 

Section 
Organizer: Ministry of Labor, Social Protection, 
and Family of the Republic of Bashkortostan, 

State Labour Inspection in the Republic of 
Bashkortostan 

Interdisciplinary Institute Private Educational 
Institution, Federation of Trade Unions of the 

Republic of Bashkortostan 

     

 
 
 

 
Conference Hall 1 

(65 seats) 

 

‘Investment Operations in 
Energy: Tasks and Prospects’ 

Section Organizer: State 

Committee of the Republic of 
Bashkortostan on Tariffs. 

Target Group: Company Heads and Specialists; 
Representatives of Energy Regulators; Analysts and 

Experts in the field of  Investments; Representatives of 
Financial Institutions (Banks, Funds) involved in Financing 

Energy Projects for the Energy Sector 

 

‘Reliability of Power Supply in the light of the 
Electric Grid Complex: Technical Condition of 

Networks, Operation, Tariff Regulation 
Section 

Organizers: Bashkirenergo, Bashkir 
Electric Grid Company Group 

Target Group: Energy Industry Specialists, Representatives of Power Grid 
Companies, Regulatory Authorities, Energy Experts interested in 

Indicators of increasing the Reliability of Power Supply, 
Technical Condition of Networks, Tariff Regulation and Efficient 

Operation of the Power Grid Complex 

 ‘Electric Transport: Production, 
Infrastructure and Energy Storage 

Systems’ Section 

Organizer: Motors of the Future 
Advanced Engineering School of the 

Ufa University of Science and 
Technology   Association for the 

Development of Electric, Unmanned 
and Connected Transport and 

Infrastructure (Saint Petersburg) 

Target Group: Charger Operators, Electric Companies, 
Manufacturers, State and Municipal Authorities, Scientific 

Community 

 
 

‘Modern Approaches to Supplementary Vocational 
Education in Personnel Training’ Section 

Organizer: Ufa State Petroleum Technological 
University 

 
Target Group: HR Specialists, Researchers and Practitioners in the field of 

Supplementary Vocational Education interested in Exchanging 
Experiences and Implementing Innovative Approaches 

to Training and Development of Personnel 

 
 
 

 
Conference Hall 2 

(100 seats) 

 
 
‘Digitalization and Automation in Energy 

Supply Systems of Enterprises and 
Housing and Communal Services: Reality 

and Prospects’ 
Section Organizer: Bashkir State Agrarian 

University 

Target Group: Heads and Specialists of Enterprises in the 
Energy and Housing and Communal Services Sector, 

Engineers and Technical Specialists, Representatives of 
IT Companies Implementing Digital Solutions 

 

‘Rooftop Boiler Houses in a Centralized Heat 
Supply System: Experience, Problems, Tasks and 
Prospects’ Section 

Organizer: Bashkir Regional Thermal Grid 
Assisted by: Association of Home Builders of the 

Republic of Bashkortostan 

Target Group: Designers, Representatives of Public Utilities and Housing and 
Communal Services Enterprises, Engineers Working in the field of Energy 

and Heat Supply of Buildings, Regional and 
Municipal Authorities 

 ‘Industrial Safety and PPE in the Energy 
Sector: Priority Areas for Development’ 
Section Organizer: Ufa State Petroleum 

Technological University Support: 
Bashkir Generating Company 

Target Group: Specialists of Enterprises Responsible for Labor 
Protection and Industrial Safety, Representatives of State 

Supervision Bodies, Developers and Manufacturers of 
Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) 

  

 
‘TPP has No Place in the Wholesale 

Electricity and Capacity Market?’ Section 

Organizer: Bashkir Generating Company 
 

Target Group: Tariff-setting Bodies, Representatives of Small TPP and 
Company Managers, Industrial Enterprises, Housing and Communal Services, 

Financial Institutions 

 
 
 
 

 
Main Stage 

(65 seats) 

 

 
‘New Technologies in Thermal Power Engineering’ 

Section Organizers: Ufa State Petroleum Technological 
University, Bashkir Generating Company, Bashkir 

Regional Thermal Grid 

Target Group: Specialists in the field of Thermal Power Engineering and 
Power Engineering; the Scientific Community, Heads of Companies, 

Design and Engineering Organizations, Developers and Manufacturers of 
Energy-efficient 

Equipment and Technologies 

 

‘Mining for Industrial Enterprises: 
Start or Delay’ 

Section Organizer: National Agency for 
Energy Saving and Renewable Energy 

Sources (Moscow) 

Target Group: Heads and Industrial Enterprises interested in 
Business Diversification and Additional Monetization of 
Resources (Energy, Equipment, Premises) through the 

Implementation of Cryptocurrency Mining 

  
 
 

 
Industry Section 

Organizer: EnergoInnovation 
Association of Innovative 

Enterprises in the Energy Sector 
(Moscow) 

  

 
‘New Rules for Assessing Consumer Readiness’ 

Section (Decree No. 2234 of the Ministry of 
Energy of the Russian Federation) 

Organizer: Bashkir Regional Thermal Grid 
 

Target Group: Representatives of Resource Supply Companies, Heating 
Network Specialists, Energy Auditors 

 
Interactive Case 

Zone (65 
seats) 

  ELECTRICIAN’S 
DAY: 

Workshop Session: 
‘Features of Installation of 

Electrical Panels’ 
Organizer: Sybcom JSC 

ELECTRICIAN’S DAY 

‘SONEL Professional Electrical Measuring Instruments: 
Modern Solutions for Specialists’ 

Seminar Organizer: SONEL LLC (Moscow) 

 
‘Energy Company Efficiency: Identifying and 

Addressing Gaps 
in Personnel Competencies’ Section 

Organizers: Interdisciplinary Institute Private Educational 
Institution, Council for Professional Qualifications in 

Personnel Management (Moscow) 

 
‘HOW TO INCREASE SALES AND COMPANY 

EFFICIENCY’ BUSINESS GAME 

Organizers: KURAZH PRODAZH Transformational 
Games Studioб School of Entrepreneurship Vocational 
Professional Education Autonomous Non-Commercial 

Organization of the Fund for Development and Support of 
Small Business of the Republic of Bashkortostan 

Conference room 
Floor 1 

Meeting of the Jury of the Competition among Exhibitors for the Best Technology, Equipment, Products and Scientific Developments 
Organizers: Ministry of Industry, Energy and Innovation of the Republic of Bashkortostan, Bashkirenergo, Bashkir Electric Grid 

Company Group, Bashkir Generating Company 

         

‘ELECTROMASTER OF THE URALS’ COMPETITION: DAY TWO 

COMPETITION SITE 
Floor 1 11.00-11.30 Practical Stage: Installation of Switchboard and Group Electrical Network for Professionals’ Room 11.30-12.00 Theoretical 

Stage: Questions on Safe Operation of Electrical Installations for Professionals 
12.00-12.30 Practical Stage: Installation of Switchboard and Group Electrical Network for Juniors' Room 12.30-13.00 Theoretical 

Stage: Questions on Safe Operation of Electrical Installations for Juniors 

 
Floor 1 

JOB EXCHANGE 
Organizers: Ministry of Labor, Social Protection, and Family of the Republic of Bashkortostan, Employment Center of the Republic of Bashkortostan 

OFFSITE EVENTS: 

Bus from 
UFA EXPO 

    Technological tour to Zatonskaya TPP* 
Organizer: Bashkir Generating Company LLC 

*by appointment at the reception desk 
 
 
 

          



Venue: 9.00- 
9.30 

9.30- 
10.00 

10.00- 
10.30 

10.30- 
11.00 

11.00- 
11.30 

11.30- 
12.00 

12.00- 
12.30 

12.30- 
13.00 

13.00- 
13.30 

13.30- 
14.00 

14.00- 
14.30 

14.30- 
15.00 

15.00- 
15.30 

15.30- 
16.00 

16.00- 
16.30 

16.30- 
17.00 

17.00- 
17.30 

17.30- 
18.00 

 
Bus from 

UFA EXPO 

  ‘Tsvety Bashkirii Substationb - ERSO Holding Ufa Transformer 
Plant -  Bashkir Electric Grid Company JSC Network Control 

Center’ Technological Tour 

Organizers: Bashkir Electric Grid Company JSC, ERSO Holding 
*by appointment at the reception desk 

BASHKIR ELECTRIC GRID 
COMPANY GROUP SUPPLIER 

DAY 

with the Enterprises Participating in the 
Exhibition (126 Komsomolskaya str.) 

       

Traektoriya 
Student 

Development 
Space 

12 Karl Marx str. 

           
Intelligent Accounting Systems 

Section 

Organizer: Motors of the Future 
Advanced Engineering School of the 

Ufa University of Science and 
Technology   

    

Bashkir State 
Agrarian 

University 
34 50-letiya 

Oktyabrya str. 

        Current Problems of Energy Supply to Enterprises All-Russian Scientific and Practical Conference* 
Organizer: Bashkir State Agrarian University, Faculty of Energy 

*The conference materials will be posted in the RSCI database 

3 OCTOBER, FRIDAY 
Venue: 9.00- 

9.30 
9.30- 
10.00 

10.00- 
10.30 

10.30- 
11.00 

11.00- 
11.30 

11.30- 
12.00 

12.00- 
12.30 

12.30- 
13.00 

13.00- 
13.30 

13.30- 
14.00 

14.00- 
14.30 

14.30- 
15.00 

15.00- 
15.30 

15.30- 
16.00 

16.00- 
16.30 

16.30- 
17.00 

17.00- 
17.30 

17.30- 
18.00 

 

 
Congress Hall 

(300 seats) 

  YOUTH DAY 
Energy Dictation Organizer: 

Ufa State Petroleum 
Technological University, 

Bashkir Generating Company 

 
YOUTH DAY 

No-Ties Meeting with 
Directors of Leading Energy 

Companies 
Organizer: Bashkir State Agrarian 

University Faculty of Energy 

          

 

Conference Hall 1 
(65 seats) 

 ‘Stimulating the Transition to Unified Payment 
Documents for Services Generated by Regional 

Information and Settlement Centers’ Section 
Organizer: United Information-Computing 
Center of the Republic of Bashkortostan 

             

Conference Hall 2 
(100 seats) 

 YOUTH DAY. Business Game 
Organizer: Bashkir Regional Thermal Grid 

             

 
Interactive Case 

Zone 
(65 seats) 

 
 

YOUTH DAY. 
Energy Code Quest Organizers: 

Bashkirenergo, Bashkir Electric Grid 
Company Group 

 DREAM BIG TEAM BUILDING CORPORATE GAME 
Organizer: KURAZH PRODAZH Transformational Games 

Studio, 
School of Entrepreneurship Vocational Professional 

Education Autonomous Non-Commercial 
Organization of the Fund for Development and 
Support of Small Business of the Republic of 

Bashkortostan 
Cases To Think, To Do, To Share Experience 

         

 
 
 

Main Stage 
(65 seats) 

  
  

   Summing up 
the Results 

of the 
‘Reliable 
partner’ 

Competition 
Organizer: 

Bashkir 
Regional 

Thermal Grid 
LLC 

Award 
ceremony for 

the Participants of the 
Exhibition and Winners of 

the Competition for the 
Best Technology 

        
 

  

 
OFFSITE EVENTS: 

Traektoriya 
Student Development 

Space 
12 Karl Marx str. 

    
‘Relay Protection and Automation of the 

Accounting System’ Section 

Organizer: Motors of the Future Advanced 
Engineering School 

of the Ufa University of Science and 
Technology   

           

Venue: UFA-EXPO Exhibition Complex, Ufa city (158 Mendeleev str.) / Organizing Committee: +7 (347) 216-45-36, 246-42-81, ar@bvkexpo.ru, www.refbvk.ru 

mailto:ar@bvkexpo.ru,
http://www.refbvk.ru/

