

RUSSIAN ENERGY FORUM

'Energy of the Urals', 'Electrical Engineering. Cable' Specialized Exhibitions OCTOBER 1-3, 2025 / UFA 2025

Program Draft dated September 4, 2025 The program shows local time.

BUSINESS PROGRAM TIMING

OCTOBER 1 WEDNESDAY

								IOBER	I, VVLL	MLSDA								
Venue:	9.00- 9.30	9.30- 10.00	10.00- 10.30	10.30- 11.00	11.00- 11.30	11.30- 12.00	12.00- 12.30	12.30- 13.00	13.00- 13.30	13.30- 14.00	14.00- 14.30	14.30- 15.00	15.00- 15.30	15.30- 16.00	16.00- 16.30	16.30- 17.00	17.00- 17.30	17.30- 18.00
Floor 1			New F	Opening Cer Production St f the Exhibition	art-up.													
Congress Hall (300 seats)						ENE AND	E FUTURE OF R ERGY: NEW CHAL SOLUTIONS' RY MEETING		Speakers		'Electricity Distribution Networks: Extrapo Digital Solutions from Megacities to Smal Section Organizers: Bashkirenergo, Bashkir Electric Grid Company Grou Target Group: Representatives of Companies involved in Dig Modernization of Power Grids, Municipal Services, Developers Distribution Networks							
Conference Hall 1 (65 seats)		Registration of Speakers, Delegates and Honorary Guests of the Forum			_	'Legal Barriers to the Introduction of A Russian Energy Sector: from Regulatory Contradictions to Pr Solutions' Section Organizer: Ufa Employer Associati		P Practical of Al in the or Practical of Batton		'Key Changes in the Legislation on Electric Power Industry in 2025' Section Organizer: Energy Sales Company of Bashkortostan Target Group: Company Heads and Specialists, Representatives of Government Agencies and Regulators, Experts and Analysts in the Electric Power Industry				Speakers	Organi Target Grou, Municipal Servic	lanufacturers and Su	he Republic Heads of State and d Suppliers of Outdoor	
Conference Hall 2 (100 seats)				Issues of Electrical Equipment Production Localization Section Organizer: Ufa State Petroleum Technological University Target Group: Heads of Energy and Mechanical Engineering Enterprises, Experts in Industrial Policy and Import Substitution, Engineers and Technical Specialists of Manufacturing Companies		30 minute	Do Orgal Target Groi Engineeri	'Import Suppression Energy Development Senizer: Bashkir up: Heads and Sping Enterprises, Eves of Government	bstitution for gy: Opportunit nts, Prospects ection Generating Co ecialists of Energy a ngineers and Techni It Bodies, Research sesign Organizations	mpany and Mechanical cal Experts, ars and Solution	30 minute break. s with the Forum Guests and	Educa Traini Section Org	Target Group: Designers, Engineers, Architects, Heads of State Municipal Services, Public Utillies, Manufactures and Suppliers of Lighting Equipment, Experts in Urban Development and Energy Section Gradient and Business: Mechanisms for Training Personnel for the Energy Sector' Section Organizers: Bashkirenergo, Bashkir Electr Company Group Target Group: Heads of Enterprises, Rectors, Employees of Universities and Vocational Schools, Experts in the Field of Personnel Provision and Planning 'Formation of a Central Platform for Interactibetween Participants in the Energy and Housin					
Main Stage (65 seats)									Informal	'Digital Boller Houses' Section Organizer: Water Supply and Disposal National Association Target Group: Specialists and Managers of Housing and Communal Services Enterprises, Power Engineers interested in Progressive Heating Systems to Improve the Reliability of Boiler Houses			30 m	'Formation of a Central Platforn			orm for Interaction rgy and Housing and r of the Region: Section ion-Computing	
Interactive Case Zone (65 seats)	ELECTRIC DAY Workshop S First Ald Tre Organizer: P Training C					Session: eatment ersonnel	ELECTRICIAN'S DAY Workshop Session: Aluminium Alloy 2.0 Organizer: Aluminium Association, Moskabelmet Companies Group				Informal	Scientifi Cur	d Ceremony fo ic and Technica rent Problems anizer: Bashkir (al Competition in Thermal En	to Solve ergy			
B2B Meeting Point											POWER ENGINEER'S DAY etings of Exhibition Participants with ower Engineers of Enterprises							
COMPETITION SITE Floor 1	10.3	**ELECTROMASTER OF THE URALS' COMPETITION: DAY ONE 10.30-11.00 Practical Stage: Installation of Switchboard and Group Electrical Network for Professionals' Room 11.00-11.30 Theoretical Stage: Questions on Safe Operation of Electrical Installations for Professionals Stage: Questions on Safe Operation of Electrical Installations														niors' Room 12.00-	12.30 Theoretical	
Floor 1		olage. Qi					of Labor, Social F	Protection, and Fam		EXCHANGE								

2 OCTOBER. THURSDAY

							2 00	IODE	ıx, 111¢	שטווע	~ i								
Venue:	9.00- 9.30	9.30- 10.00	10.00- 10.30	10.30- 11.00	11.00- 11.30	11.30- 12.00	12.00- 12.30	12.30- 13.00	13.00- 13.30	13.30- 14.00	14.00- 14.30	14.30- 15.00	15.00- 15.30	15.30- 16.00	16.00- 16.30	16.30- 17.00	17.00- 17.30	17.30- 18.00	
Congress Hall (300 seats)		'Energy of the Future' International Conference Organizer: Motors of the Future Advanced Engineering School of the Ufa University of Science and Technology Support: Bashkirenergo, Bashkir Generating Company Target Group: Energy Scientists and Researchers, Engineers and Technicians, Representatives of Organizations Involved in Energy Policy and Sustainable Development, Young Professionals, Sustainable Development Experts									'Law Enforcement Practice of Decree No. 2464 of the Government of the Russian Federation - Problems and Solutions' Section Organizer: Ministry of Labor, Social Protection, and Family of the Republic of Bashkortostan, State Labour Inspection in the Republic of Bashkortostan Interdisciplinary Institute Private Educational Institution, Federation of Trade Unions of the Republic of Bashkortostan								
Conference Hall 1 (65 seats)		'Investment Operations in Energy: Tasks and Prospects' Section Organizer: State Committee of the Republic of Bashkortostan on Tariffs. Target Group: Company Heads and Specialists; Representatives of Energy Regulators; Analysts and Experts in the field of Investments; Representatives of Financial Institutions (Banks, Funds) involved in Financing Energy Projects for the Energy Sector				Electric Netv C Target Group: Companie	ility of Power Su Grid Complex: 1 works, Operation Secti Organizers: Bashk Electric Grid Co Energy Industry Species, Regulatory Authoritis sors of increasing the I Operation of the Po	ndition of ation akir wes of Power Grid interested in Supply,		'Electric Infrastru Organi Advancer Ufa U Techno Developr and C Infrastr	c Transport: P cture and Ene Systems' Sect izer: Motors of t d Engineering S niversity of Social ment of Electric connected Tran ructure (Saint Po Charger Operators, I	roduction, rgy Storage ion he Future school of the ence and ion for the Unmanned sport and etersburg)		'Modern Approaches to Supplementary Vocational Education in Personnel Training' Section Organizer: Ufa State Petroleum Technological University Target Group: HR Specialists, Researchers and Practitioners in the field of Supplementary Vocational Education interested in Exchanging Experiences and Implementing Innovative Approaches to Training and Development of Personnel					
Conference Hall 2 (100 seats)		Supply S Housing an Section Or Target Group: In Energy and In Engineers and	Systems of End Communal and Prosperganizer: Bashl University Heads and Specialist Housing and Commit	kir State Agrarian / sts of Enterprises in the unal Services Sector, sts, Representatives of		'Rooftop Boiler Houses in a Centralized Heat Supply System: Experience, Problems, Tasks and Prospects' Section Organizer: Bashkir Regional Thermal Grid Assisted by: Association of Home Builders of the Republic of Bashkortostan Target Group: Designers, Representatives of Public Utilities and Housing and Communal Services Enterprises, Engineers Working in the field of Energy and Heat Supply of Buildings, Regional and Municipal Authorities					'Industrial Safety and PPE in the Energy Sector: Priority Areas for Development' Section Organize: Ufa State Petroleum Technological University Support: Bashkir Generating Company Target Group: Specialists of Enlerprises Responsible for Labor Protection and Industrial Safety, Representatives of State Supervision Bodies, Developers and Manufacturers of Personal Protective Equipment (PPE)				'TPP has No Place in the Wholesale Electricity and Capacity Market?' Section Organizer: Bashkir Generating Company Target Group: Tariff-setting Bodies, Representatives of Small TPP and Company Managers, Industrial Enterprises, Housing and Communal Servic Financial Institutions				
Main Stage (65 seats)		Section O Univers Target Grou	rganizers: Ufa sity, Bashkir Go Regiona up: Specialists in the gineering; the Scie. Engineering Organ. En	Thermal Power Er State Petroleum T enerating Compan al Thermal Grid e field of Thermal Power ntific Community, Heads izations, Developers and verye-fficient at and Technologies	echnological y, Bashkir Engineering and of Companies,	'Mining for Industrial Enterprises: Start or Delay' Section Organizer: National Agency for Energy Saving and Renewable Energy Sources (Moscow) Target Group: Heads and Industrial Enterprises interested in Business Diversification and Additional Monetization of Resources (Energy, Equipment, Premises) through the Implementation of Cryptocurrency Mining				Orgai Ass	Industry Secti nizer: Energoln sociation of Inno rises in the Ene (Moscow)	novation vative		Section End Organ	s for Assessin (Decree No. 2 ergy of the Rus nizer: Bashkir R Representatives of Re Network Specialist	234 of the Min isian Federation egional Therma esource Supply Con	istry of on) al Grid		
Interactive Case Zone (65 seats)		ELECTRICIAN'S DAY: Workshop Session: 'Features of Installation of Electrical Panels' Organizer: Sybcom JSC ELECTRICIAN'S DAY 'SONEL Professional Electrical Measuring Instruments: Modern Solutions for Specialists' Seminar Organizer: SONEL LLC (Moscow)								in Organizers	Addressing Gaps in Personnel Competencies' Section Organizers: Interdisciplinary Institute Private Educational Institution, Council for Professional Qualifications in Personnel Management (Moscow) EFFICIENCY Organizers: KURAZH Games Studio6 School Professional Education Organization of the Fund						SE SALES AND COMPANY Y' BUSINESS GAME I PRODAZH Transformational I of Entrepreneurship Vocational n Autonomous Non-Commercial of for Development and Support of the Republic of Bashkortostan		
Conference room Floor 1				among Exhibitors to ergy and Innovatio Company Grou		ic of Bashkorto	stan, Bashkirener												
				Company Grot	r, Daorikii deli	g compa	'ELECTROMA	STER OF THE	URALS' COM	PETITION: D	AY TWO	·	<u></u>		<u></u>		i	i	
COMPETITION SITE Floor 1	11.00-11.30	Practical Stage: Stage: Questions	: Installation of Sv s on Safe Operati	vitchboard and Group on of Electrical Installa	Electrical Network	for Professionals' onals	Room 11.30-12.00 T	Theoretical		12.00-12			itchboard and Group on of Electrical Installa		for Juniors' Room	12.30-13.00 Theor	retical		
Floor 1					Organizers	: Ministry of Lal	bor, Social Protec	ction, and Fami		CHANGE lic of Bashkor	tostan, Employn	ment Center of t	he Republic of Ba	shkortostan					
Bus from UFA EXPO					Organ	izer: Bashkir G	r to Zatonskaya enerating Compa at the reception de	TPP* any LLC	ITE EVENTS:								,		

									.,			,	.,	.,			_		
Venue:	9.00- 9.30	9.30- 10.00	10.00- 10.30	10.30- 11.00	11.00- 11.30	11.30- 12.00	12.00- 12.30	12.30- 13.00	13.00- 13.30	13.30- 14.00	14.00- 14.30	14.30- 15.00	15.00- 15.30	15.30- 16.00	16.00- 16.30	16.30- 17.00	17.00- 17.30	17.30- 18.00	
Bus from UFA EXPO			Plant -	zers: Bashkir Ele	c Grid Compan r' Technologica	ny JSC Network al Tour any JSC, ERSO	Control	with	BASHKIR ELE COMPANY GRO DA the Enterprises hibition (126 Kor	OUP SUPPLIER Y Participating in	the								
Traektoriya Student Development Space 12 Karl Marx str.												Organiz Advanced	nt Accounting Section zer: Motors of the Engineering Schiversity of Scien Technology	e Future hool of the					
Bashkir State Agrarian University 34 50-letiya Oktyabrya str.												Energy Supply Organizer: Bash	to Enterprises	n University, Fa	Scientific and Practical Conference* aculty of Energy inference materials will be posted in the RSCI database				
	,				,			OCTOE	BER, F	RIDAY			-p			,	,	7	
Venue:	9.00- 9.30	9.30- 10.00	10.00- 10.30	10.30- 11.00	11.00- 11.30	11.30- 12.00	12.00- 12.30	12.30- 13.00	13.00- 13.30	13.30- 14.00	14.00- 14.30	14.30- 15.00	15.00- 15.30	15.30- 16.00	16.00- 16.30	16.30- 17.00	17.00- 17.30	17.30- 18.00	
Congress Hall (300 seats)			YOUTH DAY Energy Dictation Organizer: Ufa State Petroleum Technological University, Bashkir Generating Company			YOUTH DAY No-Ties Meeting with Directors of Leading Energy Companies Organizer: Bashkir State Agrarian University Faculty of Energy													
Conference Hall 1 (65 seats)		Docum Infon Org	nents for Service mation and Set ganizer: United enter of the Rep	sition to Unified I es Generated by tlement Centers' Information-Com ublic of Bashkort	Regional Section puting ostan														
Conference Hall 2 (100 seats)		Org		DAY. Business Regional Therm															
Interactive Case Zone (65 seats)			YOUTH DAY. Energy Code Quest Organizers: Bashkirenergo, Bashkir Electric Grid Company Group				URAZH PROD Si Entrepreneurs cation Autonor zation of the Fo ort of Small Bus Bashl	DING CORPOR DING CORPOR DIAZH Transformatudio, Ship Vocational P HOUSE Non-Comm und for Develope Siness of the Rep Kortostan Do, To Share Ex	rofessional rofessional rercial nent and public of										
Main Stage (65 seats)								Summing up the Results of the 'Reliable partner' Competition Organizer: Bashkir Regional Thermal Grid	Av cerem the Partici Exhibition al the Compe Best Te	vard ony for pants of the nd Winners of tition for the chnology									
i				L	J		I	LLC OFFS	SITE EVENTS:		l	<u> </u>		.Li				1	
Traektoriya Student Development Space 12 Karl Marx str.					Accou Organizer: M E	ction and Autor Inting System' S Motors of the Futurn Engineering School University of So Technology	Section ure Advanced ool												